

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.300 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.301 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.302 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.303 OF 2016**

Shri Kirtising H. Amargol & Anr. ...Applicants  
Versus  
M/s. Ibrahim Haji Ajij Kacchi & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Anand Patil, Advocate for the Applicants.  
Mrs. P.P.Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.  
DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2016***

**COMMON ORDER :**

1 By the aforesaid revision applications, the Applicants have impugned the judgment and orders dated 3.1.2014 passed by the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No.9, Kolhapur convicting the Applicants and sentencing them to suffer imprisonment till rising of the Court and to pay compensation of Rs.90,000/-, 1,02,000/-, 86,000 and 1,01,000/- respectively in 3 separate cases. Against the aforesaid judgment

and orders, the Applicants preferred Appeals in the Sessions Court and the learned Sessions Judge was pleased to dismiss the Applicant's appeals vide judgment and order dated 23.2.2016.

2            Learned counsel for the Applicants submits that the total compensation amount in all the aforesaid revision applications is about Rs.3,79,000/- and that pending the appeals, the Applicants have deposited a total sum of Rs.1,25,000/- in the appellate Court i.e. the Sessions Court, Kolhapur.

3            Issue notice to the Respondents in all the aforesaid revision applications, returnable on 12.7.2016. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of State. In addition to the Court notice, Advocate for the Applicant to serve the respondent no.1, by Advocate's notice and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4            The Applicants shall, in the meantime, pending the revision applications deposit a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- in two installments; 50% of the said amount will be deposited within four weeks from today and the

balance 50% within four weeks thereafter. The said amounts shall be deposited in the Registry of the Sessions Court, Kolhapur.

5            In the meantime, till the next day, the Applicants' sentence is suspended.

To be listed under the caption for 'Directions' on 12.7.2016.

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

