

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO.300 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.269 OF 2016  
IN  
REVISION APPLICATION NO.300 OF 2016**

**WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO.301 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.270 OF 2016  
IN  
REVISION APPLICATION NO.301 OF 2016**

**WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO.302 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.271 OF 2016  
IN  
REVISION APPLICATION NO.302 OF 2016**

Kirtising Hanumansing Amargol .Applicants  
& anr.

Vs.

M/s. Ibrahim Haji Ajij Kacchi .Respondents  
& anr.

Mr.A.S.Patil, Advocate, for the Applicants  
Mr.M.Mahajan, Advocate, for the Respondent No.1  
Mrs.P.P.Shinde, APP, for the Respondent No.2 –  
State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATE : 12.07.2016**

**P.C.**

. Mr.Mahajan, Advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent No.1. He seeks time to file his Vakalatnama.

2. Stand over to **19.07.2016**. Cri. Revn. Appln.No.300 of 2016 is de-tagged from Cri. Revn. Appln.No.303 of 2016.

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**